39 of this DraftLetter o Offer. 

PROMOTERS OF OUR COMPANY: MR. YUVRAJ MALHOTRA, MRS. DIKSHA YUVRAJ MALHOTRA 
AND MS. YASHIKA YUVRAJ MALHOTRA 

FOR PRIVATE CIRCULATION TO THE ELIGIBLE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF HILTON METAL FORGING LIMITED (COMPANY/ WE/ OUR") 
ISSUE OF 1,12,96,551 (ONE CRORE TWELVE LAKH NINETY-SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND FIFTY ONE) FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF 2 10/- (RIGHTS EQUITY 
SHARES') EACH AT A PRICE OF < 28.32/- (RUPEES TWENTY-EIGHT AND THIRTY-TWO PAISE ONLY) PER RIGHT SHARE (INCLUDING A PREMIUM OF ¥ 18.32/- PER RIGHT SHARE) (1SSUE PRICE') 
('RIGHT SHARES') FOR AN AMOUNT OF  31,99,18,324.32/-* (RUPEES THIRTY-ONE CRORE NINETY-NINE LAKH EIGHTEEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED TWENTY-FOUR AND THIRTY-TWO PAISE 
ONLY) ON A RIGHTS ISSUE BASIS TO THE ELIGIBLE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF THE COMPANY IN THE RATIO OF 14 (FOURTEEN) RIGHT SHARES FOR EVERY 20 (TWENTY NINE) EQUITY SHARES 
HELD BY SUCH ELIGIBLE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS AS ON THE RECORD DATE, THAT IS ON FRIDAY, DECEMBER 26, 2025 (“ISSUE").